

No. 08-1462

NOV 20 2009
OFFICE OF THE CLERK

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
MARGARET YORK, WILLIAM NASH
and VICTOR TURNER,

Petitioners,

v.

RICHARD ROBINSON,

Respondent.

—◆—
**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Ninth Circuit**

—◆—
RESPONDENT'S BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

—◆—
MICHAEL A. MCGILL
Counsel of Record
DIETER C. DAMMEIER
LACKIE, DAMMEIER
& MCGILL APC
367 North Second Avenue
Upland, California 91786
(909) 985-4003

*Counsel for Respondent
Richard Robinson*

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION	7
I. THERE IS NO MEANINGFUL CIRCUIT SPLIT OVER WHETHER THE SCOPE OF A PUBLIC EMPLOYEE'S JOB DU- TIES IS A QUESTION OF LAW OR A QUESTION OF FACT	7
II. THERE IS NO MEANINGFUL CIRCUIT SPLIT OVER THE FACTORS COURTS HAVE USED IN DETERMINING WHETH- ER PUBLIC EMPLOYEE SPEECH FALLS WITHIN ONE'S OFFICIAL DUTIES.....	12
CONCLUSION	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Battle v. Bd. of Regents for the St. of Ga.</i> , 468 F.3d 755 (11th Cir. 2006).....	9, 13
<i>Bose Corp. v. Consumers Union of the United States, Inc.</i> , 466 U.S. 485 (1984).....	11
<i>Boyce v. Andrew</i> , 510 F.3d 1333 (11th Cir. 2007).....	9
<i>Brammer-Hoelter v. Twin Peaks Charter Academy</i> , 492 F.3d 1192 (10th Cir. 2007).....	8
<i>Brown v. Hawaii</i> , 2009 WL 330209	10
<i>Burton v. City of Ormond Beach Fla.</i> , 301 F.Appx. 848 (11th Cir. 2008).....	9
<i>Casey v. West Las Vegas Independent Sch. Dist.</i> , 473 F.3d 1323 (10th Cir. 2007)	13
<i>Chaklos v. Stevens</i> , 560 F.3d 705 (7th Cir. 2009).....	13
<i>Charles v. Grief</i> , 522 F.3d 508 (5th Cir. 2008)	8
<i>City of Maywood v. Densmore</i> , 2009 WL 481278.....	1
<i>Curran v. Cousins</i> , 509 F.3d 36 (1st Cir. 2007).....	8, 9
<i>Eng v. Cooley</i> , 552 F.3d 1062 (9th Cir. 2009)	10
<i>Garcetti v. Ceballos</i> , 547 U.S. 410 (2006).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Gorum v. Sessions</i> , 561 F.3d 179 (3rd Cir. 2009) ...	10, 14
<i>Lewis v. City of Boston</i> , 321 F.3d 207 (1st Cir. 2003).....	8, 9
<i>Miller v. Fenton</i> , 474 U.S. 104 (1985)	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>Morris v. Crow</i> , 117 F.3d 449 (11th Cir. 1997).....	9
<i>Posey v. Lake Pend Oreille Sch. Dist. No. 84</i> , 546 F.3d 1121 (9th Cir. 2008).....	10
<i>Schuster v. Henry County Ga.</i> , 281 F.Appx. 868 (11th Cir. 2008).....	9
<i>Trigillo v. Snyder</i> , 547 F.3d 826 (7th Cir. 2008).....	13
<i>White v. Nevada</i> , 312 F.Appx. 896 (9th Cir. 2009).....	10
<i>Wilburn v. Robinson</i> , 480 F.3d 1140 (D.C. Cir. 2007).....	7, 8
<i>Williams v. Dallas Independent Sch. Dist.</i> , 480 F.3d 689 (5th Cir. 2007)	14
<i>Williams v. Riley</i> , 275 F.Appx. 385 (5th Cir. 2008).....	8
